
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 
35 

121 
98 
71 
93 
80 
99 
17 
74 

7 

Name 
Evan Jacobs 
Austin Varco 
David Varco 
Curtis Gong 
Jorge Diaz 
Giorgio Pierangeli 
Bill Nelson 
Alan Leukhardt III 
Gabe Estrada Jr 
Alan  Leukhardt IV 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
13 

Diff 

5.431 
9.192 
9.553 

31.795 
41.370 
46.958 

1:17.353 
1:19.708 

2 Laps 

Total Tm 
31:02.365 
31:07.796 
31:11.557 
31:11.918 
31:34.160 
31:43.735 
31:49.323 
32:19.718 
32:22.073 
27:22.174 

Best Tm 
2:03.396 
2:03.326 
2:03.818 
2:03.905 
2:04.928 
2:05.332 
2:05.807 
2:08.235 
2:07.595 
2:05.195 

Make 
1990 Mazda Miata 
 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Encino, CA 
Bonita, CA 
Bonita, C 
San Diego, CA 
Chandler, AZ 
Los Angeles, CA 
Walnut, Ca 
Corona, CA 
Vista CA 
Corona, CA 

Member # 
549144 
636459 
227164 
425401 
109617 
464397 
320039 
302520_1 
479092 
302520_4 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/3/2022 10:21:25 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Jerry Anderson 

Chairman SOM: Barbara Knox 

Sanctions#22-R-57238; #22-TERG-57239 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

5.431 

Avg. Speed 

80.607 

Best Lap Tm 

2:03.326 

Best Speed 

81.151 

Best Lap by 

121 - Austin Varco 

 

Cal Club Regional/Divisional/Track Event 

Group 5 SM/SSM/SMT/Spec MX5 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race started at 13:37:20 

#18 CW 2.780 miles 

5/1/2022 14:15 

 CAL CLUB REGIONAL/DIVISIONAL/
TRACK EVENT

APRIL 30-MAY 1, 2022
BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY PARK


