



**CAL CLUB REGIONAL/DIVISIONAL/
TRACK EVENT
APRIL 30-MAY 1, 2022
BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY PARK**



Cal Club Regional/Divisional/Track Event

Sorted on Laps

Group 5 SM/SSM/SMT/Spec MX5

#18 CW 2.780 miles

Race Sunday OFFICIAL

5/1/2022 14:15

Race started at 13:37:20

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Make	Hometown	Member #
1	35	Evan Jacobs	SM	15		31:02.365	2:03.396	1990 Mazda Miata	Encino, CA	549144
2	121	Austin Varco	SM	15	5.431	31:07.796	2:03.326	Mazda Miata	Bonita, CA	636459
3	98	David Varco	SM	15	9.192	31:11.557	2:03.818	Mazda Miata	Bonita, C	227164
4	71	Curtis Gong	SM	15	9.553	31:11.918	2:03.905	2001 Mazda Miata	San Diego, CA	425401
5	93	Jorge Diaz	SM	15	31.795	31:34.160	2:04.928	1999 Mazda Miata	Chandler, AZ	109617
6	80	Giorgio Pierangeli	SM	15	41.370	31:43.735	2:05.332	1999 Mazda Miata	Los Angeles, CA	464397
7	99	Bill Nelson	SM	15	46.958	31:49.323	2:05.807	1999 Mazda Miata	Walnut, Ca	320039
8	17	Alan Leukhardt III	SM	15	17.353	32:19.718	2:08.235	1991 Mazda Miata	Corona, CA	302520_1
9	74	Gabe Estrada Jr	SM	15	19.708	32:22.073	2:07.595	1996 Mazda Miata	Vista CA	479092
10	7	Alan Leukhardt IV	SM	13	2 Laps	27:22.174	2:05.195	1999 Mazda Miata	Corona, CA	302520_4

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
5.431	80.607	2:03.326	81.151	121 - Austin Varco

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Orbits

Chief Steward: Jerry Anderson

Chairman SOM: Barbara Knox

Sanctions#22-R-57238; #22-TERG-57239

Printed: 5/3/2022 10:21:25 AM



www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: California Sports Car Club